Resolution transferring parcels owned by the Redevelopment Authority to the City of La Crosse.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, in 1962 the City of La Crosse established the Redevelopment Authority of La Crosse (RDA) for the purpose of carrying out blight elimination and urban renewal projects; and

WHEREAS, in 1990 Amendment IV to the Redevelopment Plan Project North and West to City Hall indicates that the reuse of these parcels is to be retained in City; and

WHEREAS, this project was completed in 2006 and to date parcels 17-20142-70, 17-20141-100, 17-20141-120, 17-20145-90, 17-20256-40, 17-20256-50, 17-20256-60, and 17-20259-100, 17-20163-135 have remained in the ownership of the RDA; and

WHEREAS, the RDA supports returning these parcels to the ownership of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, the City shall accept the ownership of these parcels from the RDA with the RDA covering the costs associated with the transfer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to sign documents related to the transfer and City Staff is authorized to take any other further action to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2023.

ur M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin